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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БОГДАНОВ Марк НОВ  0  V  V  V  V 0.800 5 16 2
КОСТЮКОВ Илья НОВ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 20 1
ОЩЕПКОВ Тимофей ОМС  1  0  0  V  1 0.200 -12 6 6
ЕГОРОВ Вячеслав ЧЕЛ  2  1  V  3  2 0.200 -4 12 4
БУЖЕРЯ Ярослав РАЛ  1  0  2  V  0 0.200 -12 7 5
КОВАЛЕНКО Кирилл АЛТ  3  2  V  V  V 0.600 6 17 3

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОЗЯКОВ Тимофей НОВ  3  1  V  0  V  V 0.500 2 16 3
ФИЛЛИПЧЕНКО Алексей НОВ  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 15 23 2
ЗНАТКОВ Александр НОВ  V  0  0  0  V  V 0.500 -3 12 4
СКРОБОВ Павел РАЛ  0  1  V  3  3  V 0.333 -3 15 5
ВОЙДАК Степан ОМС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 24 1
ГАБИТОВ Лев ЧЕЛ  1  0  1  V  1  3 0.167 -13 10 6
КАЙЛЬ Алексей АЛТ  1  0  1  2  0  V 0.167 -15 8 7

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

САФОНОВ Александр НОВ  V  2  2  1  V  1 0.333 -6 14 5
БАТЕНЕВ Артур НОВ  1  1  0  0  3  1 0.000 -18 6 7
ТЮРИН Тимофей НОВ  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 14 22 1
ПУШКИН Игорь РАЛ  V  V  V  1  V  1 0.667 3 18 4
КУПРИЕНКО Александр ЧЕЛ  V  V  0  V  V  V 0.833 12 20 2
СТРОЙНОВ Егор ОМС  3  V  1  3  0  2 0.167 -10 13 6
КОМАРИН Богдан АЛТ  V  V  0  V  2  V 0.667 5 18 3

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛОГОЗИНСКИЙ Кирилл НОВ  3  V  1  V  V  V 0.667 6 20 3
КИРИЛОВ Тимур НОВ  V  V  1  V  0  2 0.500 -6 15 4
КРАПИВИН Александр НОВ  1  3  1  0  1  V 0.167 -11 10 6
ТИМУХИН Дмитрий НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1
ЧУГАЙ Кирилл АЛТ  3  3  V  2  0  V 0.333 0 16 5
СОЛДАТКИН Ярослав ОМС  1  V  V  1  V  V 0.667 7 18 2
КОКОРИН Максим РАЛ  1  V  1  0  0  2 0.167 -14 8 7

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПАВЛОВ Алексей НОВ  3  V  3  1  1  1 0.167 -9 13 6
КРАСИЛЬНИКОВ Вячеслав НОВ  V  V  0  V  0  2 0.500 -5 14 5
ДРОБЯЗГИН Фёдор НОВ  2  2  1  2  1  1 0.000 -15 9 7
ИГНАТОВ Игорь НОВ  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 9 23 2
ВИЛЬГЕЛЬМ Игорь ОМС  V  2  V  V  V  0 0.667 2 18 3
АКУЛОВ Артем АЛТ  V  V  V  3  2  3 0.500 6 20 4
ВОЛОДИН Марк РАЛ  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 12 23 1
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

УСИКОВ Антон НОВ  2  3  1  V  1  3 0.167 -6 14 6
ПАЛЬЧИКОВ Семён НОВ  V  0  0  V  1  3 0.333 -8 12 4
ГРИДАСОВ Максим НОВ  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 9 22 3
ЗАИЧЕНКО Кирилл НОВ  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 13 22 2
РУСАНОВ Александр АЛТ  0  2  1  1  0  V 0.167 -13 8 7
БОГДАНКОВ Илья РАЛ  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 15 23 1
ЗАХАРОВ Максим ОМС  V  V  2  1  1  0 0.333 -10 12 5

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОРНЕВ Данил НОВ  0  3  V  3  V  1 0.333 -5 15 6
ДЕГТЯРЁВ Евгений НОВ  V  V  3  V  V  1 0.667 9 20 2
ТЮРИН Семён НОВ  V  0  1  V  V  0 0.500 -7 13 4
СЕРГИЕНКО Семен ОМС  2  V  V  V  1  2 0.500 -1 17 3
БАГАЕВ Александр РАЛ  V  0  2  2  0  0 0.167 -15 8 7
КУЛЮКИН Андрей АЛТ  2  3  3  V  V  2 0.333 1 18 5
МАНЬКОВ Николай КЕМ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПОЖАРСКИЙ Олег НОВ  V  3  V  V  V 0.800 9 19 1
КОРНИЛОВ Артём НОВ  0  0  V  V  V 0.600 -4 12 4
ВОРОНКОВ Кирилл НОВ  V  V  1  1  V 0.600 3 14 3
КОНДРАТЬЕВ Евгений РАЛ  1  3  V  1  1 0.200 -7 10 6
НОСЕНКО Владислав ОМС  2  2  V  V  V 0.600 4 16 2
МИСИКОВ Артем АЛТ  3  3  0  V  2 0.200 -5 12 5

Группа № 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АРЕЩЕНКО Лев НОВ  V  V  V  V  1  3 0.667 3 20 3
ГРИНБЕРГ Александр НОВ  3  V  V  2  2  V 0.500 3 19 4
ЧЕРКАСОВ Никита НОВ  3  0  V  V  1  1 0.333 -6 13 5
МИХАЙЛОВ Павел НОВ  3  2  2  1  0  2 0.000 -14 10 7
НАГАЙЦЕВ Николай РАЛ  0  V  1  V  1  1 0.333 -8 11 6
ТИМОФЕЕВ Владислав ОМС  V  V  V  V  V  1 0.833 12 21 1
ЛЕВЧУК Никита АЛТ  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 10 22 2

Группа № 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СМОЛЕНЦЕВ Тимофей НОВ  3  1  3  0  V  3 0.167 -6 14 5
ХАРИН Никита НОВ  V  3  0  3  3  2 0.167 -8 15 6
КОЗЯКОВ Максим НОВ  V  V  0  2  V  V 0.667 2 18 3
БАЧУРИН Григорий НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 24 1
ШАПОВАЛОВ Кирилл АЛТ  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 10 23 2
ПОЛЯКОВ Савелий ОМС  0  V  1  0  1  2 0.167 -15 8 7
УГНИВЕНКО Кирилл ЧЕЛ  V  V  3  3  3  V 0.500 2 21 4
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Группа № 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОЗИН Максим НОВ  V  V  V  2  1  V 0.667 8 19 2
БОБКОВ Леонид НОВ  1  1  V  0  1  1 0.167 -14 8 7
ИВАННИКОВ Александр НОВ  0  V  V  0  V  V 0.667 2 16 3
МУРАВЬЁВ Александр НОВ  1  2  1  2  V  1 0.167 -12 11 6
ЛАЗУТКИН Кирилл КЕМ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 24 1
ПЕРИСТЫЙ Михаил ОМС  V  V  3  3  0  0 0.333 -4 14 5
КАЙГОРОДОВ Савелий АЛТ  1  V  1  V  0  V 0.500 0 14 4

Группа № 12
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МУТЫЛИН Александр НОВ  3  3  1  V  V  V 0.500 3 19 3
ДЮРЯГИН Михаил НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 24 1
МАРЧЕНКО Никита НОВ  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 23 2
ТРИЛЛЕР Максим НОВ  V  0  1  3  V  2 0.333 -3 14 6
КУЛЕШОВ Евгений ОМС  1  3  1  V  V  V 0.500 -2 17 4
КОНЕВ Артем АЛТ  0  0  1  0  1  0 0.000 -22 2 7
СИНЕЛЬНИКОВ Виталий РАЛ  3  1  2  V  3  V 0.333 -1 17 5

Группа № 13
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

САМБУР Владислав НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 24 1
МОРДВИНОВ Никита НОВ  1  V  V  1  2  V 0.500 -1 16 4
ПОПОВ Никита НОВ  3  2  0  V  0  3 0.167 -11 12 6
СОЛДАТКИН Андрей НОВ  1  2  V  V  0  1 0.333 -5 12 5
ЧЕХЕТ Юрий АЛТ  0  V  3  1  1  0 0.167 -12 9 7
ТАРАЙМОВИЧ Иван КЕМ  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 22 2
БОГОЛЮБОВ Игорь ОМС  1  1  V  V  V  2 0.500 0 16 3

Группа № 14
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СТАХОВ Денис НОВ  V  2  1  3  V  V 0.500 2 18 3
ПАХОМОВ Владислав НОВ  0  1  V  V  V  V 0.667 2 17 2
ГОЛОВАНОВ Александр НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  2 0.833 10 22 1
ФЕДОТОВСКИХ Евгений НОВ  V  3  0  3  2  2 0.167 -7 14 7
МИЛЬКО Артем ОМС  V  1  3  V  1  V 0.500 -2 17 5
ЖУКОВ Егор АЛТ  2  1  2  V  V  V 0.500 0 17 4
НИКИФОРОВ Максим АЛТ  2  2  V  V  1  2 0.333 -5 15 6
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ЛАЗУТКИН Кирилл КЕМ 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
2 МАНЬКОВ Николай КЕМ 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
2 ТИМУХИН Дмитрий НОВ 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
4 ВОЙДАК Степан ОМС 1.000 17 24 квалифицирован
5 КОСТЮКОВ Илья НОВ 1.000 17 20 квалифицирован
6 САМБУР Владислав НОВ 1.000 16 24 квалифицирован
7 БАЧУРИН Григорий НОВ 1.000 15 24 квалифицирован
8 ДЮРЯГИН Михаил НОВ 1.000 14 24 квалифицирован
9 БОГДАНКОВ Илья РАЛ 0.833 15 23 квалифицирован
9 ФИЛЛИПЧЕНКО Алексей НОВ 0.833 15 23 квалифицирован

11 ТЮРИН Тимофей НОВ 0.833 14 22 квалифицирован
12 ЗАИЧЕНКО Кирилл НОВ 0.833 13 22 квалифицирован
12 ТАРАЙМОВИЧ Иван КЕМ 0.833 13 22 квалифицирован
14 ВОЛОДИН Марк РАЛ 0.833 12 23 квалифицирован
15 ТИМОФЕЕВ Владислав ОМС 0.833 12 21 квалифицирован
16 КУПРИЕНКО Александр ЧЕЛ 0.833 12 20 квалифицирован
17 МАРЧЕНКО Никита НОВ 0.833 11 23 квалифицирован
18 ШАПОВАЛОВ Кирилл АЛТ 0.833 10 23 квалифицирован
19 ГОЛОВАНОВ Александр НОВ 0.833 10 22 квалифицирован
19 ЛЕВЧУК Никита АЛТ 0.833 10 22 квалифицирован
21 ИГНАТОВ Игорь НОВ 0.833 9 23 квалифицирован
22 ГРИДАСОВ Максим НОВ 0.833 9 22 квалифицирован
23 ПОЖАРСКИЙ Олег НОВ 0.800 9 19 квалифицирован
24 БОГДАНОВ Марк НОВ 0.800 5 16 квалифицирован
25 ДЕГТЯРЁВ Евгений НОВ 0.667 9 20 квалифицирован
26 КОЗИН Максим НОВ 0.667 8 19 квалифицирован
27 СОЛДАТКИН Ярослав ОМС 0.667 7 18 квалифицирован
28 ЛОГОЗИНСКИЙ Кирилл НОВ 0.667 6 20 квалифицирован
29 КОМАРИН Богдан АЛТ 0.667 5 18 квалифицирован
30 АРЕЩЕНКО Лев НОВ 0.667 3 20 квалифицирован
31 ПУШКИН Игорь РАЛ 0.667 3 18 квалифицирован
32 ВИЛЬГЕЛЬМ Игорь ОМС 0.667 2 18 квалифицирован
32 КОЗЯКОВ Максим НОВ 0.667 2 18 квалифицирован
34 ПАХОМОВ Владислав НОВ 0.667 2 17 квалифицирован
35 ИВАННИКОВ Александр НОВ 0.667 2 16 квалифицирован
36 КОВАЛЕНКО Кирилл АЛТ 0.600 6 17 квалифицирован
37 НОСЕНКО Владислав ОМС 0.600 4 16 квалифицирован
38 ВОРОНКОВ Кирилл НОВ 0.600 3 14 квалифицирован
39 КОРНИЛОВ Артём НОВ 0.600 -4 12 квалифицирован
40 АКУЛОВ Артем АЛТ 0.500 6 20 квалифицирован
41 ГРИНБЕРГ Александр НОВ 0.500 3 19 квалифицирован
41 МУТЫЛИН Александр НОВ 0.500 3 19 квалифицирован
43 УГНИВЕНКО Кирилл ЧЕЛ 0.500 2 21 квалифицирован
44 СТАХОВ Денис НОВ 0.500 2 18 квалифицирован
45 КОЗЯКОВ Тимофей НОВ 0.500 2 16 квалифицирован
46 ЖУКОВ Егор АЛТ 0.500 0 17 квалифицирован
47 БОГОЛЮБОВ Игорь ОМС 0.500 0 16 квалифицирован
48 КАЙГОРОДОВ Савелий АЛТ 0.500 0 14 квалифицирован
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49 СЕРГИЕНКО Семен ОМС 0.500 -1 17 квалифицирован
50 МОРДВИНОВ Никита НОВ 0.500 -1 16 квалифицирован
51 КУЛЕШОВ Евгений ОМС 0.500 -2 17 квалифицирован
51 МИЛЬКО Артем ОМС 0.500 -2 17 квалифицирован
53 ЗНАТКОВ Александр НОВ 0.500 -3 12 квалифицирован
54 КРАСИЛЬНИКОВ Вячеслав НОВ 0.500 -5 14 квалифицирован
55 КИРИЛОВ Тимур НОВ 0.500 -6 15 квалифицирован
56 ТЮРИН Семён НОВ 0.500 -7 13 квалифицирован
57 КУЛЮКИН Андрей АЛТ 0.333 1 18 квалифицирован
58 ЧУГАЙ Кирилл АЛТ 0.333 0 16 квалифицирован
59 СИНЕЛЬНИКОВ Виталий РАЛ 0.333 -1 17 квалифицирован
60 СКРОБОВ Павел РАЛ 0.333 -3 15 квалифицирован
61 ТРИЛЛЕР Максим НОВ 0.333 -3 14 квалифицирован
62 ПЕРИСТЫЙ Михаил ОМС 0.333 -4 14 квалифицирован
63 КОРНЕВ Данил НОВ 0.333 -5 15 квалифицирован
63 НИКИФОРОВ Максим АЛТ 0.333 -5 15 квалифицирован
65 СОЛДАТКИН Андрей НОВ 0.333 -5 12 квалифицирован
66 САФОНОВ Александр НОВ 0.333 -6 14 квалифицирован
67 ЧЕРКАСОВ Никита НОВ 0.333 -6 13 квалифицирован
68 ПАЛЬЧИКОВ Семён НОВ 0.333 -8 12 квалифицирован
69 НАГАЙЦЕВ Николай РАЛ 0.333 -8 11 квалифицирован
70 ЗАХАРОВ Максим ОМС 0.333 -10 12 квалифицирован
71 ЕГОРОВ Вячеслав ЧЕЛ 0.200 -4 12 квалифицирован
72 МИСИКОВ Артем АЛТ 0.200 -5 12 квалифицирован
73 КОНДРАТЬЕВ Евгений РАЛ 0.200 -7 10 квалифицирован
74 БУЖЕРЯ Ярослав РАЛ 0.200 -12 7 квалифицирован
75 ОЩЕПКОВ Тимофей ОМС 0.200 -12 6 квалифицирован
76 СМОЛЕНЦЕВ Тимофей НОВ 0.167 -6 14 выбывший
76 УСИКОВ Антон НОВ 0.167 -6 14 выбывший
78 ФЕДОТОВСКИХ Евгений НОВ 0.167 -7 14 выбывший
79 ХАРИН Никита НОВ 0.167 -8 15 выбывший
80 ПАВЛОВ Алексей НОВ 0.167 -9 13 выбывший
81 СТРОЙНОВ Егор ОМС 0.167 -10 13 выбывший
82 ПОПОВ Никита НОВ 0.167 -11 12 выбывший
83 КРАПИВИН Александр НОВ 0.167 -11 10 выбывший
84 МУРАВЬЁВ Александр НОВ 0.167 -12 11 выбывший
85 ЧЕХЕТ Юрий АЛТ 0.167 -12 9 выбывший
86 ГАБИТОВ Лев ЧЕЛ 0.167 -13 10 выбывший
87 РУСАНОВ Александр АЛТ 0.167 -13 8 выбывший
88 БОБКОВ Леонид НОВ 0.167 -14 8 выбывший
88 КОКОРИН Максим РАЛ 0.167 -14 8 выбывший
90 БАГАЕВ Александр РАЛ 0.167 -15 8 выбывший
90 КАЙЛЬ Алексей АЛТ 0.167 -15 8 выбывший
90 ПОЛЯКОВ Савелий ОМС 0.167 -15 8 выбывший
93 МИХАЙЛОВ Павел НОВ 0.000 -14 10 выбывший
94 ДРОБЯЗГИН Фёдор НОВ 0.000 -15 9 выбывший
95 БАТЕНЕВ Артур НОВ 0.000 -18 6 выбывший
96 КОНЕВ Артем АЛТ 0.000 -22 2 выбывший
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